GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:783
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2007

FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER JNNURM
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Veerendra Kumar Shri M.P.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the cities/towns which are under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) and the criteria for providing funds under this mission; and

(b) the amount distributed under JNNURM during the last two years to cities/towns with population less than 15 lakhs vis-a-vis the cities with population more than 15 lakh,State-wise, so far ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(a): Selected 63 cities/Urban Agglomerations (UAs) as per 2001 Census have been included for coverage under the Mission. Details of cities is at Annexure-I. The funds under the mission are provided as per criteria placed at Annexure-ll.

(b): INNURM is a demand driven programme under which Additional Central Assistance (ACA) is sanctioned depending on fulfilment of criteria envisaged under JNNURM.

Amount distributed under JNNURM during the last two years to cities/towns with population less than 15 lakhs vis-a-vis the cities with population more than 15 lakh. State-wise detailed lists are given at Annexure-lll & IV respectively.
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